
AGRICULTURE COMMISSIONER DOUG GOEHRING

2016-2017

Lo



Dear Friends,
Welcome to North Dakota agriculture! Whether you live in our beautiful 
state or are just visiting, please take some time to get to know our 
farmers and ranchers.

North Dakota has the land, the climate and, most importantly, the 
people to grow quality food in abundance. In fact, almost 25 percent of 
our workforce is supported by agriculture, and 90 percent of our land 
is used to support it. 

An important segment of our agriculture industry is local foods, a 
movement based on the direct sales of farm products to local buyers. 
Examples of the local foods movement – farmers markets, food co-
ops, community supported agriculture (CSAs), community orchards, 
roadside stands and pick-your-own gardens – are growing in numbers 
and size across our state. 

Our Local Foods Directory will help you find the growers and the 
products you are looking for. It lists North Dakota farmers markets 
and producers by county and alphabetically. It also provides lists of 
products that can be found at the markets or are directly available 
from producers.

Please contact us at the North Dakota Department of Agriculture if 
you have any questions about our farmers markets and direct-from-
the-farm sales. You can reach us at ndda@nd.gov, or 701-328-2231.

The more we can continue to connect each person to agriculture, the 
stronger the industry will be in the future. Thank you for being part of 
that important connection.

Sincerely,

Doug Goehring 
Agriculture Commissioner



1

Table of Contents
HOW TO USE  
THIS DIRECTORY  2

GLOSSARY 3

SEASONAL  
EATING GUIDE 6

REGIONAL LISTINGS
 Northwest Region 8

 Northeast Region 15

 Southwest Region 22

 Southeast Region 29

QUICK LISTS
 Community-Supported  
 Agriculture (CSA) 38

 Farmers Markets 39

 On-Farm Sales 40

 Roadside Stands 41

 U-Picks 41

 Wholesale 42

INDEX 43



2

How to Use This Directory

29

94

52

2

52

29

85

85

2

52

83

85

94

Southw�t Southe�t

Northe�tNorthw�t

DICKINSON

WILLISTON
MINOT

BISMARCK
FARGO

GRAND FORKS

SEARCH BY 

REGION
This directory separates 
North Dakota into four 
regions. Farm and 
market listings are 
sorted alphabetically by 
county.

Northwest pg. 8 
Northeast pg. 15 
Southwest pg. 22 
Southeast pg. 29 

SEARCH BY  

SERVICE
Farm and market 
listings are sorted into 
categories based on the 
services they provide. 
Refer to the Quick 
Lists starting on page 
38 to find your favorite 
farmers market, CSA, 
roadside stand, U-Pick, 
or other service.

SEARCH BY  

NAME
If you know the name of 
the farm or market, you 
can find it quickly by 
referring to the Index on 
page 43.

This directory lists North Dakota farmers markets, products and 
services that are available directly from the farmer. You can search 
by region, service or name.



3

Please use this glossary to find definitions of terms found in 
this directory. All definitions are taken from the United States 
Department of Agriculture (USDA).

Aquaponics A system combining aquaculture with hydroponics in 
which aquatic animals and hydroponically-grown plants 
are cultivated together.

Certified Organic Organic food is produced without: antibiotics; growth 
hormones; most conventional pesticides; petroleum- 
based fertilizers or sewage sludge-based fertilizers; 
bioengineering; or ionizing radiation. USDA certification 
is required before a product can be labeled “organic.” 
Companies, including restaurants, that handle or 
process organic food must be certified also.

Community-Supported 
Agriculture (CSA)

A community of individuals who pledge support to a farm 
operation with the growers and consumers providing 
mutual support and sharing the risks and benefits of 
food production. Members pledge in advance to cover 
the anticipated costs of the farm operation and farmer’s 
salary. In return, they receive shares in the farm’s 
bounty throughout the growing season.

Farmers Market A multi-stall market at which farmer-producers sell 
agricultural products directly to the general public at 
a central or fixed location, particularly fresh fruit and 
vegetables (but also meat products, dairy products, 
and/or grains).

Free Range 
Husbandry

A system of animal management where animals are not 
confined and can freely roam and forage over a large 
area of open land.

Grass-Fed Livestock Meat animals raised primarily on ranges rather than in 
a feedlot.

Hydroponic The growing of plants in a soilless environment 
where nutrients are provided by the application of 
nutrient solutions.

Pesticide Any substance or mixture of substances intended for 
preventing, destroying, repelling, or mitigating any pest.

U-Pick A farm that allows customers to harvest their own 
produce, usually small berries.



4

LOOK FOR THIS LOGO TO FIND 
MEMBERS OF THE:

NORTH DAKOTA 
FARMERS MARKET 
AND GROWERS 
ASSOCIATION

The North Dakota Farmers Market and Growers Association 
(NDFMGA) is a marketing organization that is geared to help 
members improve their marketing skills and to assist in supporting 
locally grown and processed North Dakota products.

NDFMGA’s PURPOSE is to:

 1. Build a farmers market program that connects  
  producers and consumers

 2. Develop marketing tools and strategies for producers  
  and market managers to ensure long-term  
  sustainability of rural North Dakota

 3. Increase consumer and producer awareness of the  
  benefits of fresh, locally-grown products

MEMBERSHIP is open to everyone who is engaged in the 
production—or promotion of direct marketing—of freshly grown 
or processed North Dakota products.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, 

 VISIT www.ndfarmersmarkets.com

 CALL 701-228-5649

 EMAIL hollyrose.mawby@dakotacollege.edu



5

	Convection Oven with 
 Six Gas Burners

 24” Removable Griddle

 40-lb. Deep Fryer

 Refrigerator

 Freezer

 Four Stainless Steel  
 Sinks and Hand- 
 Washing Sink

	Water Heater

 6’ Work Table

 Concession Window

 Air Conditioning Unit

 And Much More

 Process local fruits and vegetables for  
 farm to school programs, Hunger Free  
 ND Garden Project, community events  
 and other commercial uses

 Promote North Dakota foods and  
 agriculture at festivals, fairs, farmers  
 markets and celebrations

 Teach food safety and food processing  
 classes

 Test recipes and offer taste testing for  
 new North Dakota products

 Use for an on-farm dinner

 Produce commercial products

For more information on leasing or bringing the mobile food unit 
to your community, email Jamie Good at jgood@nd.gov or call 
701-328-2659.

MOBILE FOOD PROCESSING UNIT

North Dakota’s Commercial Kitchen on Wheels



6

FRUIT

Seasonal Eating Guide

APPLES

BEDDING PLANTS

PLUMS

CHOKECHERRIES

FRESH FLOWERS

RHUBARB

GRAPES

MAY JUNE

JUNE

JULY

JULY

JULY

JULY

JULY

JULY

JULY

AUG.

AUG.

AUG.

AUG.

AUG.

SEPT.

JULY

JULY

AUG.

AUG.

AUG.

AUG.

AUG.

SEPT.

SEPT.

SEPT.

SEPT.

SEPT.

SEPT.

JUNE

JUNE

JUNE

OCT.

OCT.

OCT.

OCT.

NOV.

NOV.

NOV.

APRIL

APRIL

APRIL

MAY

MAY

MAY

MAY

JUNE

JUNE

JUNE

JUNE

JULY

JULY

CHERRIES

EGGS

RASPBERRIES

CURRANTS

HONEY

STRAWBERRIES

JUNEBERRIES

MISCELLANEOUS

FRUIT

This seasonal eating guide provides general availability of many fruits and 
vegetables that can be found in North Dakota.

Buying local, in-season produce has many benefits, including:
  More of the food dollar for our family farmers
  New community events and relationships with our farmers
  Opportunities to try a variety of unusual vegetables

This is brought to you by the North Dakota Department of Agriculture in 
partnership with North Dakota State University Extension Service. The 
information should be used as a general guideline; actual availability varies 
year to year.



7

MISCELLANEOUS

FRUIT

ASPARAGUS MAY JUNE

JULY AUG. SEPT.

JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT.

JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT.

SEPT. OCT.

JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT. NOV.

JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT. NOV.

AUG. SEPT. OCT.

SEPT.

JULY AUG. SEPT.

JULY AUG. SEPT.

AUG. SEPT.

JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT.

JUNE JULY AUG.

APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT.

JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT. NOV.

JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT. NOV.

APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT.

AUG. SEPT.

JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT.

AUG. SEPT.

AUG. SEPT. OCT. NOV.

JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT.

SEPT. OCT.

MAY JUNE JULY

JULY AUG. SEPT.

AUG. SEPT. OCT. NOV.

SEPT. OCT. NOV.

MAY JUNE

MAY JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT.

JULY AUG. SEPT.

SEPT.

MAY JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT.

AUG. SEPT.

AUG. SEPT. OCT.

SEPT. OCT. NOV.

AUG. SEPT.

JULY AUG. SEPT.

KOHLRABI

CELERY

PEAS

BRUSSELS SPROUTS

OKRA

ENDIVE

RADISHES

TURNIPS

BEANS

LETTUCE

CORN

PEPPERS

CABBAGE

ONIONS

GREEN ONION

SPINACH

WINTER SQUASH

BEETS

MUSKMELON

CUCUMBERS

POTATOES

SWISS CHARD

CARROTS

PARSLEY

HERBS

SUMMER SQUASH

WATERMELONS

BROCCOLI

MUSTARD

EGGPLANT

PUMPKINS

TOMATOES

CAULIFLOWER

PARSNIPS

KALE

SWEET POTATOES

ZUCCHINI

VEGETABLES



8

Northwest Region

85

85

2

52

83

MOUNTRAIL

MCHENRY

SHERIDAN
MCLEAN

WARD

RENVILLE

BOTTINEAU

MCKENZIE

WILLIAMS

DIVIDE BURKE

WILLISTON
MINOT

4 Seasons CSA
CRYSTAL GRENIER

701-228-5649 
105 Simrall Boulevard 
Bottineau, ND 58318

crystal.grenier@dakotacollege.edu

Fresh Vegetables

July-October

Certified Organic

Aspen Hills Farm
KEITH KNUDSON

701-871-7304 
10191 Lake Road 
Bottineau, ND 58318

kknudson@srt.com

Fresh Vegetable Produce, Herbs and 
Strawberries

June-October  
Thursday Evening-Saturday

Sells at Bottineau Farmers Market

Aquaponics 

BOTTINEAU COUNTY

BURKE COUNTY



9

Wold’s Prairie Produce
MARIE AND MARK WOLD

701-546-4431 
8451 101 Avenue Northwest 
Battleview, ND 58773

July-September 
Wednesday-Friday

Sells at Powers Lake Farmers Market

Pesticide & Chemical Free

Powers Lake Farmers Market
MARIE WOLD

701-546-4431 
Main Street 
Powers Lake, ND 58773

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce, Baked 
Goods, Crafts, Jams and Jellies

July-September 
Saturday: 6AM-11AM

Crosby Farmers Market
GREG A. LINDEMANN

701-965-6174 or 701-260-0401 
USDA Parking Lot 
106 South Main Street  
Crosby, ND 58730

Baked Goods, Cabbage, Canned Goods, 
Carrots, Corn, Cucumbers, Flowers, 
Herbs, Melons, Onions, Peppers, Potatoes, 
Pumpkins, Squash and Tomatoes

June-October 
Saturday: 9AM-12PM

Bottineau Farmers Market
KEITH KNUDSON

701-871-7304 
519 Main Street 
Bottineau, ND 58318

kknudson@srt.com 
Search Bottineau Farmers Market 
on Facebook

Apples, Carrots, Cucumbers, Melons, Onions, 
Peppers, Potatoes, Pumpkin, Squash, Sweet 
Corn, Tomatoes and Zucchini

July-September  
Saturday: 9AM-12PM

Meadowlark Granary
STEPHANIE BLUMHAGEN

701-480-9113 
620 Bennett Street 
Bottineau, ND 58318

meadowlarkgranary@gmail.com 
www.nodakbread.com

Freshly-Milled Whole Wheat Flour and 
Whole Grain Bread

Year-Round  
Thursday, Friday & Saturday

Sells at Bottineau Farmers Market 
Delivers to Bottineau Tech Center 

Westside Gardens
MYRON & GALE FELAND

701-263-4548 
Bottineau, ND 58318

galef@srt.com

A Wide Variety of Produce

Sells at Bottineau Farmers Market

BURKE COUNTY

DIVIDE COUNTY



10

Cutbank Creek Produce
RONALD WALTER

701-240-7026 
7918 7th Avenue North 
Upham, ND 58789

humanbean@srt.com

Broccoli, Cabbage, Cucumbers, Green Beans, 
Kale, Lettuces, Melons, Peas, Potatoes, 
Raspberries, Squash and Tomatoes

June-December 
Monday & Friday: 9AM-8PM 
U-Pick by Appointment

Sells at Minot Farmers Market and  
North Prairie Farmers Market, Minot

Available at 10 North Main, Souris River 
Brewing & Little Blue Elephant (all in Minot)

Pesticide & Chemical Free

Anamoose Market in the Park
BONNIE DOCKTER

701-456-3088 
Anamoose City Park 
Anamoose, ND 58710

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce, Baked 
Goods, Jams and Jellies

July-September 
Monday: 8AM-6PM

FARMtastic Heritage Foods 
Hub
MIREK AND JULIA PETROVIC

570-944-3675 
707 Main Street 
Anamoose, ND 58710

m_petrovic@email.com

FARMtastic Heritage Foods Hub is an 
aggregation business, light processing and 
distribution center of locally grown produce. 
A certified kitchen on site to make value 
added products, jams, pickles, dehydrated 
veggie mixes, baked goods, etc. 

Year round 
Monday - Saturday

Looking for local producers interested in 
becoming food hub members.

MCHENRY COUNTY

MCKENZIE COUNTY

Watford Market
DANIEL STENBERG

701-204-1554 
950 2nd Avenue Southwest, 
Watford City, ND 58854

mckenziecountymuseum@gmail.com 
www.facebook.com/watfordmarket

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce, Baked 
Goods, Jams and Jellies

Late July-September 
Thursday: 5PM-7PM



11

Circle A Farm
SUSAN CONNELL
 
1287 56th Avenue Northwest 
Garrison, ND 58540

susan701@icloud.com

Garrison Farmers Market
LINDSAY BOFENKAMP

701-463-7445 
19th 4th Avenue Southwest 
Garrison, ND 58540

GAIA@restel.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce and Baked 
Goods

August-September 
Saturday: 9AM-12PM

Ruso Ranch
GEORGEAN LICK

701-448-9160 
1919 21st Street Northwest 
Ruso, ND 58778

mglick@westriv.com

Grass-Fed Beef, Bread and Free Range Eggs

Antibiotic Free, Hormone Free, 
Pesticide & Chemical Free

Lewis and Clark  
Farmers Market
DWIGHT DUKE

701-794-3686 or 701-226-5003 
Lewis and Clark Interpretive Center 
2576 8th Street Southwest 
Washburn, ND 58577

pduke@westriv.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce and Baked 
Goods

June-October 
Friday: 4PM-7PM (Through September) 
Friday: 3PM-6PM (October)

MCHENRY COUNTY MCLEAN COUNTY

Jones Homegrowns
ALAN AND VERA JONES

701-833-1282 
5212 97th Street Northwest 
Tolley, ND 58787

vjones@srt.com 
Search Jones Homegrowns on Facebook

Beans, Beets, Carrots, Eggs, Lettuces, Onions, 
Peas, Peppers, Potatoes, Spinach and Tomatoes

June-September

Sells at Mohall Farmers Market

Pesticide & Chemical Free

RENVILLE COUNTY



12

Heart of Hearts, Inc.
ALLAN TINKER

701-363-2276 
140 16th Street Northeast 
McClusky, ND 58463

slvrbird@westriv.com

Baked Goods and Fresh Vegetables

Certified Organic

Sells at McClusky Farmers Market

McClusky Farmers Market
ALLAN TINKER

701-363-2446 
Heart Park, Highway 200 
McClusky, ND 58463

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce, Crafts, 
Jams and Jellies

July-September 
Wednesday: 4PM-6PM

Phyllis Helm
701-363-2756 
PO Box 375 
McClusky, ND 58463

Fresh Vegetables

Sells at McClusky Farmers Market

Prairie Seed Garlic
ROGER HUNT

701-363-2735 or 701-220-1711 
321 Avenue B East 
McClusky, ND 58463

rhunt@westriv.com

Garlic Plus a Variety of Garden Produce

End of July-October 
Monday-Friday

Sells at McClusky Farmers Market and 
Bowdon Farmers Market

Pesticide & Chemical Free

  SHERIDAN COUNTY

Berry Acres
CALVIN BERRY

701-221-6130 
4605 Cty Road 15 West 
Minot, ND 58701

CalvinBerry24@yahoo.com

A Large Variety of Produce

Sells at Minot Farmers Market 

Happy Landing Farm
NICHOLAS TRUMBAUER

701-509-7603 
2505 2nd Avenue Northwest 
Minot, ND 58703

A Large Variety of Produce

July-October

Sells at Minot Farmers Market

WARD COUNTY



13

Hilltop Farm
ANN OLSON

701-721-4831 
6907 170th St SW 
Des Lacs, ND 58733

annolsonrpz@gmail.com

A Large Variety of Produce

July-October

Sells at Minot Farmers Market

Hope Four the Harvest
BRIAN LEE

218-340-0363 or 218-349-8525 
24201 97th Street Southeast 
Sawyer, ND 58781

hopefourtheharvest@juno.com

May-November 
Monday-Saturday

Cookies, Green Beans, Peas, Pumpkins, 
Raspberries, Rhubarb and Squash

Sells at North Prairie Farmers Market, Minot

Pesticide & Chemical Free

Minot Farmers Market
NICHOLAS TRUMBAUER

701-509-7603 
Oak Park, Just off 4th Avenue Northwest 
Minot, ND 58703

ntrumbau@hotmail.com

Baked Goods, Canned Goods and Produce

July-October 
Tuesday, Thursday & Saturday: 9AM

North Prairie Farmers Market, 
Minot
MARVIN BAKER

701-720-1635 or 701-720-2719 
Corner of Broadway & Burdick Expressway 
Minot, ND 58701

mbaker@northstarorganic.com 
Search North Prairie Farmers Market 
on Facebook

Baked Goods, Canned Goods, Craft Items, 
Garden Produce, Garlic, Jams and Jellies

July-October 
Saturday: 11AM-2PM

North Prairie Farmers Market, 
Kenmare
ALAN SCHERBENSKE

701-385-4412 
Town Square 
100 1st Avenue Northwest 
Kenmare, ND 58746

alan.scherbenske@edutech.nodak.edu 
Search North Prairie Farmers Market 
on Facebook

Baked Goods, Canned Goods, Craft Items, 
Garden Produce, Garlic, Jams and Jellies 

July-October 
Thursday: 4:30PM

North Star Farms
MARVIN BAKER

701-720-1635 or 701-720-2719 
410 1st Street East 
Carpio, ND 58725

mbaker@northstarorganic.com 
www.northstarorganic.com

A Large Variety of Organic Produce, Garlic 
and Hops

June-October 
Tuesday & Saturday

Sells at North Prairie Farmers Market, Minot 
& Kenmare

Certified Organic

Prairiewood Gardens
PAULETTE DAILEY

701-838-6822 or 701-721-2551 
8300 4th Avenue Northeast 
Minot, ND 58703

paulette.dailey@yahoo.com

Apples, Beans, Beets, Carrots, Cucumbers, 
Dill, Flowers, Garlic, Gourds, Jelly, Muffins, 
Onions, Peas, Pickles, Pumpkins and Squash

July-October 
Tuesday, Thursday & Saturday: 9AM-12PM

Sells at Minot Farmers Market



14

  WILLIAMS COUNTY
Velo Gardens
KIM VELO

701-774-1128 
1819 31st Street West 
Williston, ND 58801

brissonvelo@gmail.com

Sells at Williston Downtowners Farmers 
Market

Williston Downtowners 
Farmers Market
THOMAS FARRENKOPF

701-570-0294 
Corner of West Broadway & 1st Avenue West 
Williston, ND 58802

willistondfm@gmail.com 
www.facebook.com/WillistonDFM

Baked Goods, Canned Goods, Crafts, Fresh 
Bread, Garden Produce, Homemade Soap 
and Honey 

Late June-October 
Saturday: 9AM-2PM

Pesticide & Chemical Free



15

Northeast Region

2

52

29

WELLS

PIERCE

ROLETTE

TOWNER CAVALIER PEMBINA

WALSH
RAMSEY

BENSON

EDDY

FOSTER

NELSON GRAND
FORKS

GRAND FORKS

gardendwellers FARM
HOLLY AND BARRY MAWBY

701-249-3401 or 701-351-2520 
5143 37th Avenue Northeast 
Esmond, ND 58332

bhmawby@gmail.com 
www.gardendwellersfarm.com

Herbs - Culinary/Cooking Herbs

June-October

Marketplace Foods & Hugos Grocery Store

BENSON COUNTY



16

Langdon Farmers Market
RANDY MEHLHOFF

701-256-3079 
St. Alphonsis Park 
209 10th Avenue 
Langdon, ND 58249

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce, Crafts, 
Jams and Jellies

July-October 
Thursday: 4PM-6PM

Monson Gardens
JARED MONSON

701-799-9155 
PO Box 64 
Osnabrock, ND 58269

Beets, Carrots, Onions, Peppers, Potatoes, 
Tomatoes and a Variety of Other Produce

June-November

Sells at North Prairie Farmers Market, Minot

Minimalist–Chemicals Only Used When 
Needed

Nowatzki Farm Produce
BOB NOWATZKI

701-256-0674 or 701-240-4693 
10773 County Road 6 
Langdon, ND 58249

Buttercup Squash, Cucumbers, Currants, 
Juneberries, Muskmelon, Pumpkins, 
Raspberries, Strawberries, Sweet Corn, 
Tomatoes and Watermelon

Late June-October

Sells at Langdon Farmers Market 
and Walhalla Farmers Market

Teen’s Produce
TOM BEAUCHAMP

701-256-3976 or 701-370-1421 
926 14th Street 
Langdon, ND 58249

tomsheb@utma.com

Beets, Bell Peppers, Cabbage, Carrots, Corn, 
Cucumbers, Gourds, Habanero Peppers, 
Jalapenos, Onions, Peppers, Potatoes, 
Pumpkins, Squash and Tomatoes

July-November

Sells at Langdon Farmers Market and 
Walhalla Farmers Market

CAVALIER COUNTY

Sheyenne Farmers Market
MARILYNN KRUGER

701-996-2997 or 701-996-3531 
Corner of Highway 281 & Richter Avenue 
Sheyenne, ND 58374

mskruger@gondtc.com

Apples, A Wide Variety of Fresh Vegetables, 
Baked Goods, Crafts, Eggs, Flowers, Jams, 
Pickles, Preserves and Raspberries

July-September 
Saturday: 9AM-11AM

Steele Family Bison
TRAVIS AND AMY STEELE

701-367-4767 
1750 67th Avenue Northeast 
New Rockford, ND 58356

travis.amy.steele@gmail.com 
Search Steele Family Bison on Facebook

Bison Meat, Pastured Pork

EDDY COUNTY



17

Bellevue Gardens
DARYL BRAGG

218-779-2128 
PO Box 147 
Manvel, ND 58256

dagwoodbumstad@netscape.net

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

April-November 
9AM-5PM

Sells at Manvel Farmers Market

Pesticide & Chemical Free

Town Square 
Farmers Market
CARYL LESTER

701-330-9952 
Town Square 
Corner of Demers Avenue & 3rd Street 
Grand Forks, ND 58201

tsfarmersmarket@yahoo.com  
www.tsfarmersmarket.com

Apples, Basil, Breads, Cookies, Crafts, 
Garlic, Honey, Jewelry, Meats, Onions, Pies, 
Potatoes, Produce, Salsa, Sweet Corn and 
Tomatoes

June-September 
Saturday: 9AM-1:30PM

West Organics
JAMES AND RITA WEST

218-779-2994 or 701-213-7275 
790 16th Street Northeast 
Thompson, ND 58278

westorganics790@gmail.com

Beef, Chicken and a Wide Variety of Fresh 
Produce

Grand Forks County Courthouse Sale - 
Thursdays - Mid July-August 3PM-5PM 
Amazing Grains Food Co-op, Grand Forks 
On-Farm Sales

Certified Organic

GRAND FORKS COUNTY

Dakota Girl Gardens
PHYLLIS SUTHERLAND

701-652-1444 or 701-650-7205  
231 Second Street North 
Carrington, ND 58421

fosterabstract@daktel.com

Apples, Beets, Carrots, Cucumbers, 
Eggplant, Grapes, Green Beans, Kohlrabi, 
Lettuce, Melons, Onions, Peppers, Potatoes, 
Pumpkins, Radishes, Raspberries, Rhubarb, 
Squash, Strawberries, Swiss Chard, Tomatoes 
and Zucchini

May-September

Pesticide & Chemical Free

Longview Market
NANCY SCHNEIDER

701-652-1957 or 701-650-8528 
6040 1st Street Southeast 
Carrington, ND 58421

homebase@daktel.com

Homebaked Goods, Pies, Cookies, Breads, 
Home-canned Goods, Jams, Jellies, Assorted 
Pickles, Sauerkraut

Sells at Bowdon Farmers Market

Pesticide & Chemical Free

FOSTER COUNTY



18

Pekin Iris Patch
GENE E. GUNHUS

701-296-4573 
PO Box 146 
Pekin, ND 58361

Iris Rhizomes and Tomatoes

June-September

Sells at Town Square Farmers Market, 
Stump Lake Harvest Fest and New Rockford 
Threshing Show

Cavalier Farmers Market
701-520-8528 
Cavalier City Park 
Corner of 1st Avenue & Main Street 
Cavalier, ND 58220

cacc@polarcomm.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce, Baked 
Goods, Jams and Jellies

June-October 
Thursday: 5PM-7PM

Mrs. Wellman’s  
Homemade Juneberry Pies
ADRIENNE WELLMAN

701-265-4257 or 701-265-2158 
9428 Sandhills Lane 
Cavalier, ND 58220

Juneberry Pies

9 inch deep dish or 4 inch individual pies. 
Available in frozen, you bake, or freshly 
baked ready to eat.

Year-Round 
Monday-Saturday

Sells at Town Square Farmers Market  
and Treasure Trove in Cavalier

Walhalla Area 
Farmers Market
DEIRDRE LEE

701-549-3939 
Corner of 10th Street & Central Avenue 
Walhalla, ND 58282

walhalland@yahoo.com

Apples, Baked Goods, Beans, Beets, 
Cabbage, Carrots, Corn, Cucumbers, 
Knitting, Melons, Onions, Peppers, Potatoes, 
Preserves, Pumpkin, Raspberries, Rhubarb, 
Squash, Tomatoes and Zucchini

July-October 
Saturday: 9AM-12PM

PEMBINA COUNTY

RAMSEY COUNTY

PIERCE COUNTYNELSON COUNTY



19

Brenda Zinke
701-665-2646 or 701-351-4247 
5478 Highway 20 
Devils Lake, ND 58301

bclean@gondtc.com

Baked Goods and Fresh Vegetables

July-August

Charlotte’s Homemade Lefse
CHARLOTTE LANDSEM

701-644-2606 
10449 71st Street Northeast 
Edmore, ND 58330

charlotteshomemadelefse@gmail.com

Lefse

Sells at Pride of Dakota Shows, Minot Flea 
Market, West Acres Farmers Market and 
Town Square Farmers Market

Devils Lake 
Community Market
CURT HASSE

701-662-4903 
Roosevelt Park 
Devils Lake, ND 58301

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce, Baked 
Goods, Honey, Jams and Jellies

July-September 
Saturday: 8AM-12PM

Lake Region Farmers Market
JENNY SCHUPPERT

701-662-4903 
Roosevelt Park 
Devils Lake, ND 58301

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce, Baked 
Goods and Canned Goods

August-September 
Saturday: 9AM-12PM

RAMSEY COUNTY

Mr. & Mrs. G’s Berry Patch
RICHARD & CARYN GRABOWSKI

701-324-4449 or 916-296-8740 
311 3rd Avenue Northwest 
Selz, ND 58341

richardgski@yahoo.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

June-October

Sells at Harvey Farmers Market

Pesticide & Chemical Free

Rugby Farmers Market
SHELLEY BLOCK

701-776-5846 
224 Highway 2 Southwest 
Rugby, ND 58368

rugbychamber@gondtc.com

Baked Goods, Cucumbers, Jams, Jellies, 
Onions, Potatoes, Tomatoes and Zucchini

July-October 
Wednesday: 5PM-7PM 
Saturday: 7AM

Slavic Heritage Farm
MIREK AND JULIA PETROVIC

701-542-2537 
4141 21st Avenue Northeast 
Rugby, ND 58368

m_petrovic@email.com 
slavicheritagefarm.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

June-October

On-farm, Anamoose and Rugby Farmers 
Market, Minot and Velva CSA Delivery, 
FARMtastic Heritage Foods Hub. 

The Double Batch
MIKE AND ALECIA PRETZER

701-776-5507 or 701-681-1310 
111 4th Street Southeast 
Rugby, ND 58368

pretzer@gondtc.com

Bars, Breads, Buns, Cookies, Pizza Crusts, 
Rolls and Various Vegetables

Our bread CSA operates from January- 
April, and September-November.  Our prod-
ucts are also available through the Rugby 
Farmers Market July-October.

PIERCE COUNTY



20

Hidden Treasures Greenhouse
KIMBERLY LEMIEUX

701-246-3232 or 701-871-1429 
8553 42nd Avenue Northeast 
Rolette, ND 58366

klemieux@utma.com

Variety of Vegetables, Fresh Cut Flowers, 
Bread, Buns, Rolls

July-October

Sells at Rolla Farmers Market and Rolette 
Farmers Market

Lakeside Garden
ROGER & ALYCE ANN LUNDE

701-246-3794 
Roger 701-550-7132 
Alyce 701-278-0018 
PO Box 153 
Rolette, ND 58366

alyce1949@aol.com

A Large Variety of Fresh Produce

June-October

Sells at Rolla Farmers Market and Rolette 
Farmers Market

Rolette  
Farmers Market
JANEL ANDERSON

701-246-3277 or 701-871-2291 
Corner of Highway 66 & Highland Street 
Rolette, ND 58366

janela@utma.com

A Wide Variety of Produce, Baked Goods, 
Jams and Jellies

July-October 
Friday: 4:30PM

Rolla Farmers Market
Across the Street from SUPERVALU 
Rolla, ND 58367

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

Wednesday & Saturday: 9AM

Rustic Acres
JERRY AND JANEL ANDERSON

701-246-3277 or 701-871-2291 
3966 80th Street 
Rolette, ND 58366

janela@utma.com

A Wide Variety of Produce

June-October

ROLETTE COUNTY

Cando Farmers Market
NIKKI BERG

701-771-2192 
Corner of 4th Avenue & 10th Street 
Cando, ND 58324

Baked Goods, Crafts, Garden Produce, Jams 
and Jellies

July-September 
Thursday: 5PM-6:30PM

Crocus View Pumpkin Patch
CARIE MOORE

701-303-0143 
6931 88th Street Northeast 
Rocklake, ND 58365

crocusviewfarms@gmail.com

Pumpkins

September-October 
Sunday: 1PM-5PM

TOWNER COUNTY



21

TOWNER COUNTY

Berg Produce
SCOTT AND NADINE BERG

701-352-2531 or 701-360-2374 
15409 County Road 11 
Grafton, ND 58237

scberg@polarcomm.com

Round and Oblong Watermelon, Cantaloupe, 
Honey Dew, Sweet Corn, Tomatoes, 
Buttercup Squash, Yellow Summer Squash, 
Onions, Hot Peppers, Cucumbers, Sweet 
Peas, Snow Peas, Snap Peas, Green Beans, 
Carrots, Spinach, and Leaf Lettuce

June-October 
Monday-Saturday: 8AM-12PM

Sells at Grafton Farmers Market, Park 
River Farmers Market, Select Hugo’s and 
Leevers Supermarkets (Watermelons and 
Cantaloupe),

Berg Produce Roadside Stand

Park River Farmers Market
Corner of 4th Street & Harris Avenue 
Park River, ND 58270

July-August 
Thursday: 5:30PM-6:30PM

Grafton Farmer’s Market
HEATHER SZKLARSKI

701-520-4594 
800 W 12th Street 
Grafton, ND 58237

heatherszklarski@gmail.com 
www.facebook.com/GraftonFarmersMarket

A Wide Variety of Produce, Baked Goods,  
Body Care Products, Canned Goods and Crafts

July-September 
Tuesday: 5PM-7PM

WALSH COUNTY

Anderson Farm
PETER & ROSE ANDERSON

701-324-2091 
3731 20th Street Northeast 
Manfred, ND 58341

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

July-October 
Tuesday & Saturday: 8AM-12PM

Available at Hinrichs Super Valu, Tracy’s 
Market, Fessenden Farmers Market and 
Harvey Farmers Market

Bowdon Farmers Market
PATTI PATRIE

701-962-3355 or 701-471-4748 
Bowdon High School 
Bowdon, ND 58418

patrie@daktel.com 
www.bowdonnd.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce and  
Baked Goods

July-September 
Wednesday: 4:30PM-7:30PM

Proverbs 31 Farm/Prairie 
Fire Soapworks & Fiber
LYDIA GESSELE

701-341-0976 
631 32nd Avenue Northeast 
Chaseley, ND 58423

proverbs31farm@gmail.com 
www.facebook.com/proverbs31farm/

Wide Variety of Fresh Produce, Eggs, Baked 
Goods, Soap, Yarn, Poultry and Waterfowl

Sells at Bowdon Farmers Market, Farmers 
Market Buying Club of Central North 
Dakota and Carrington Farmer’s Market

Heirloom, Sustainable Methods, GMO free

Woodward Farm, LLC
BRENDA GORSETH

701-652-5183 
5662 8th Street Northeast 
Cathay, ND 58422

woodwardfarm5662@yahoo.com 
www.woodwardfarm.com

Assorted Unique Jams, Relishes, 
Barbecue Sauce and Salsas Using 
North Dakota Grown Produce  
 
Check website for available products

WELLS COUNTY



22

Southwest Region

85

94

BILLINGS

STARK

HETTINGERSLOPE

BOWMAN ADAMS

GRANT

SIOUX

MORTON

BURLEIGH

EMMONS

GOLDEN
VALLEY

OLIVER

MERCERDUNN

DICKINSON

BISMARCK

Barth Produce
CORY & BETHANY BARTH

701-471-2744 
204 Easy Street 
Bismarck, ND 58504

Beets, Bread, Carrots, Cookies, Paste 
Tomatoes, Peppers, Pickling Cucumbers, 
Potatoes, Pumpkins and Squash

July-October

Pesticide & Chemical Free

BisMarket
HELEN HAGER

PO Box 3112 
Bismarck, ND 58502 
Kiwanis Park

info@bismarket.com 
www.bismarket.com

A Wide Variety of Produce, Eggs, Meat, 
Baked Goods, Canned Goods, Honey, Ready-
To-Eat Foods, Fresh Cut Flowers and More

 
Tuesday: 4PM-7PM (July-August)  
Saturday: 10AM-1PM (June-October) 

BURLEIGH COUNTY



23

BURLEIGH COUNTY

Bountiful Harvest CSA
SUE BALCOM, DIANE SCHMIDT  
AND ROBERTA THORSON

701-943-2347, 701-663-8622 
or 701-527-5169 
27150 385th Street Southeast 
Arena, ND 58494

marcwdiane@yahoo.com 
suebbalcom@gmail.com 
thobek@bektel.com

Wide Variety of Vegetables, Fruits Garlic, 
Canned Goods and Homemade Breads

July-October

Pickup Day is Thursday 4PM-6PM  
in the K-Mart Parking Lot, Bismarck

Pesticide & Chemical Free

Capital Farmers Market
BONNIE MUNSCH

K-Mart Parking Lot 
2625 State Street 
Bismarck, ND 58503

July-October 
Tuesday & Thursday: 8AM 
Saturday & Sunday: 12PM

DayDreams
JILL GUNDERSON AND JUDI TRYGG

701-391-0345 
18000 197th Street Northeast 
Baldwin, ND 58521

contactus@daydreamsnd.com 
www.daydreamsnd.com

A Wide Variety of Vegetables and Herbs 
Along with Eggs, Baked and Canned Goods 
and Limited Fruits

Sells at BisMarket

Pesticide & Chemical Free

Farm Fresh Gardens
HERO OR CORY BARTH

701-255-3387, 701-471-2743 
3510 80th Street 
Bismarck, ND 58503

barth5@bektel.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

July-October

Sells at Capital Farmers Market and 
BisMarket Produce available at Royse Twin 
City Produce

Garden Girls Canning
KRISTINE KOSTUCK

701-426-9124 
2113 North Kavaney Drive #8 
Bismarck, ND 58501

kkostuck@hotmail.com

Sells at BisMarket

Glimpse of the Prairie
KARA WINKLER

701-333-8932 
14296 184th Street Northeast 
Menoken, ND 58558

kburrer91@hotmail.com 
www.facebook.com/GlimpseOfThePrairie

Apples, A Wide Variety of Vegetables, 
Chamomile Tea, Crocheted Items, Eggs, 
Goat Lotion, Goat Milk, Homemade Flavored 
Popcorn, Lip Balm, Pumpkins and Soap

January-December

Sells at BisMarket and Many Stores in 
Bismarck and Surrounding Area

Pesticide & Chemical Free

Grabinger Farms
ANNA GRABINGER

701-673-3493 
2251-158th Street Northeast 
Menoken, ND 58558

daleanna@bektel.com

Sells at Capital Farmers Market

Heirloom Gardens
JANINE HARSCHE

701-258-5931 
3251 201 Ave. Northwest 
Baldwin, ND 58521

janinegoatgirl@gmail.com

Sells at Capital Farmers Market



24

Munsch’s Munchies
BONNIE MUNSCH

701-323-0929 or 701-202-1181 
3229 123rd Avenue Northwest 
Bismarck, ND 58503

farmerbon1234@gmail.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

Sells at Capital Farmers Market

Roving Donkey Farm
LORI MARTIN

701-751-1869 or 701-989-0659 
10571 Olive Lane 
Bismarck, ND 58503

eatfresh@rovingdonkeyfarm.com 
www.rovingdonkeyfarm.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

June-October 
Call for Availability

Sells at BisMarket

Thorson Produce
STEVE AND ROBERTA THORSON

701-943-2347 or 701-220-5665 
27150 385th Street Southeast 
Arena, ND 58494

Beans, Carrots, Corn, Cucumbers, Garlic, 
Muskmelons, Onions, Peppers, Potatoes, 
Pumpkins, Squash, Tomatoes and Watermelons

July-October

On Farm by Appointment

Sells at Capital Farmers Market

Certified Organic

Urban Harvest
ANITA HELLMAN

701-202-5159 
PO Box 3062 
Bismarck, ND 58502

Corner of 4th Street & Broadway 
Downtown Bismarck

director@bismarckurbanharvest.org 
www.bismarckurbanharvest.org

A Variety of Fresh Produce and Farm Fresh 
Goods (Preserves, Baked Goods, etc.) 

July 7-August 11 
Thursday: 10AM-8PM

Vegetables, Indeed!
TERRY SCHAEFBAUER

701-258-7343 
10550 227th Avenue Northeast 
Baldwin, ND 58521

tschaefbauer@hotmail.com

Sells at Capital Farmers Market

Wiese Acres
KATHLEEN WIESE

701-258-4208 or 701-220-8198 
10750 Rushmore Road 
Bismarck, ND 58503

wieseacres@midco.net 
www.wieseacres.blogspot.com

Wide Assortment of Jams, Jellies, and Pickle; 
Home-baked Goods; Fresh Vegetables and 
Herbs

June-December

Sells at BisMarket and Winter Market

Carlson Greenhouse & Gardens
JUDY CARLSON & CHRISTY WERRE

701-332-6644 or 701-321-0372 
or Christy 701-425-3886 
5550 17th Avenue Southeast 
Braddock, ND 58524

jvdarden@bektel.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Vegetables, Dill, Hot 
Peppers, Flowers, Herbs and Watermelon

June-October 
Thursday & Saturday: 8AM-12PM

Sells at Capital Farmers Market

Pesticide & Chemical Free

EMMONS COUNTY



25

Sakakawea Farmers Market 
DWIGHT DUKE

701-794-3686 or 701-226-5003 
All-Seasons Arena Parking Lot 
Hazen, ND 58545

Shopko Parking Lot 
1900 Highway 49 
Beulah, ND 58523

pduke@westriv.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

June-October 
Monday: 3PM-6PM (Hazen) 
Wednesday: 3PM-6PM (Beulah)

Krieger Farms!
JESSE KRIEGER

4015 County Road 37 
Stanton, ND 58571

jkrieger@westriv.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce, Baked 
Goods, Honey, Jams, Pickles and Squash

May-September 
Saturday: 8AM-11AM

Sells at Stanton Farmers Market

MERCER COUNTY

GRANT COUNTY

Prairie Rose Greenhouse 
Nursery
SIMA ULRICH

701-207-0071 
109 1st Ave. Southwest 
Elgin, ND 58533

info@prairieroseplants.com 
www.prairieroseplants.com

Sells at Capital Farmers Market



26

Barnhardt’s Bushels
SHAWN & BETH BARNHARDT

701-202-0997 
1003 6th Street Northwest 
Mandan, ND 58554

elizabeth_helbling@yahoo.com

Sells at Mandan Farmers Market

Creekside Farmstand
VANESSA MASSETH

701-667-0177 or 701-226-4809 
2695 28th Street 
Mandan, ND 58554

vmasseth@yahoo.com 
www.facebook.com/creeksidefarmstand

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce, Pickles 
and Salsa

July-October 
Wednesday-Sunday

Sells at Mandan Farmers Market and 
Standing Rock Reservation Markets

Diane’s Home Creations
DIANE SCHMIDT

701-663-8622 or 701-391-0506 
2121 Coulee Drive North 
Mandan, ND 58554

marcwdiane@yahoo.com

Chokecherries, Juneberries and Pies

July-October

Sells at Mandan Farmers Market

Pesticide & Chemical Free

Haff Apiaries LLC
KENNETH  HAFF

701663-1619 or 701-426-8464 
604 3rd Avenue Southeast 
Mandan, ND 58554

Honey

beehaff@bis.midco.net

Year-round 
Anytime

Hill View Organic Farm
BRENDA CHRISTOPHERSEN

307-689-5812 
2175 53rd Street #2 
Mandan, ND 58554

info@hillvieworganic.com 
www.hillvieworganicfarm.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

Mandan Farmers Market
VANESSA MASSETH

701-667-0177 or 701-229-4809 
Heritage Park, Main Street 
Mandan, ND 58554

www.mandanfarmersmarket.com 
www.facebook.com/mandanfarmersmarket

Baked Goods, Canned Goods, Crafts and 
Garden Produce

Mid July-October 
Tuesday & Saturday: 9AM 
Thursday; 4PM

The Root Sellers
SUE BALCOM

701-527-5169 
2145 34th Street 
Mandan, ND 58554

spidersue@msn.com

Sells at Capital Farmers Market

MORTON COUNTY



27

OLIVER COUNTY

Skyline Ranch Produce
DWIGHT DUKE

701-794-3686 or 701-226-5003 
1042 28th Avenue Southwest 
Hensler, ND 58530

pduke@westriv.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce and Stored 
Items During Winter Months

January-December 
Call During the Week for Availability

Sells at Capital Farmers Market  
and Sakakawea Farmers Market

Pesticide & Chemical Free

TJO Bees
TINA OPP

701-226-7861 
310 Court Street 
Flasher, ND 58535

tjobees@gmail.com 
www.tjobees.com

Creamed Honey, Infused Honey, Lip Balm 
and Raw Honey

Sells at BisMarket and Urban Harvest

Available at Steep Me a Cup of Tea in 
Bismarck and online at amazon.com



28

Battle Creek Farms
DENISE CASEY

701-854-7605 or 509-261-0915 
PO Box 544 
Fort Yates, ND 58538

deniselcasey@hotmail.com 
www.facebook.com/battlecreekfarms

Crafts, Free Range Eggs, Grass-Fed Lamb, 
Heirloom Vegetables, Herbs, Jams, Jellies, 
Pickles, Relishes and Salsa

June-October

Sells at Fort Yates Farmers Market and 
Mandan Farmers Market

Heirloom, GMO Free

Cannonball River 
Greenhouses
MARJIE RICHTER

701-891-9463 
2375 Hwy 6 
Solen, ND 58570

cannonrivergreenhouses@yahoo.com

Sells at Capital Farmers Market

Long Soldier Farmers 
Market 
AUBREY J. SKYE

701-854-7132 or 701-854-7151 
101 North Agency Avenue 
Fort Yates, ND 58538

skyeaubrey@hotmail.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce, Baked 
Goods, Crafts, Dried Meats, Eggs, Herbal 
Teas and Maple Syrup

Sells at Capital Farmers Market and  
Mandan Farmers Market

Pesticide & Chemical Free 
Indiginous Permaculture

Native Gardens
AUBREY SKYE

701-422-3472 or 701-880-2736 
3488 BIA Road 7 
Selfridge, ND 58568

aubrey_skye@yahoo.com

Sweet Corn, Potatoes, Tomatoes, Beets, 
Onions, Carrots, Cucumbers, Dill, Winter 
Squash, Summer Squash, Pumpkins, Chili 
Peppers, Chokecherry Jam, Eggs, Wild 
Turnips

Biodynamic Farming

Sells at Fort Yates Farmers Market

SIOUX COUNTY

Roughrider Home 
Growers Association
BONNIE WARM

701-225-5555 or 701-260-3109 
Dickinson Charities Bingo Parking Lot 
67 21st Street East 
Dickinson, ND 58601

Beans, Beets, Breads, Carrots, Jelly, Kohlrabi, 
Lettuce, Onions, Peas, Peppers, Potatoes, 
Pumpkins, Soaps, Squash and Tomatoes

July-October 
Tuesday & Saturday: 10AM

Pesticide & Chemical Free

The Bread Lady 
& Bonnie’s Back 5
BONNIE WARM

701-225-5555 or 701-260-3109 
10468 Highway 10 
Dickinson, ND 58601

A Wide Variety of Fresh Vegetables, Granola, 
Herbs, Jams, Rhubarb, Squash and Whole 
Grain Breads

July-October 
Tuesday & Saturday: 10AM

Pesticide & Chemical Free

STARK COUNTY

SIOUX COUNTY



29

Southeast Region

29

94

52

MCINTOSH DICKEY

LAMOURELOGAN

KIDDER
STUTSMAN BARNES CASS

TRAILLSTEELE

GRIGGS

SARGENT
RICHLAND

RANSOM

FARGO

SIOUX COUNTY

STARK COUNTY

Becky’s Plants & Flowers
BECKY HUBER

701-924-8278 
4431 131st Avenue Southeast 
Fingal, ND 58031

A Wide Variety of Vegetables, Cantaloupe, 
Christmas Trees, Gourds, Pickles, 
Watermelon and Wreaths

June-November

Sells at Valley City Saturday Farmers Market

Llama Trax Gardens
SCOTT HANSEN

701-840-8761 
3925 115th Avenue Southeast 
Valley City, ND 58072

schansen1@yahoo.com 
www.llamatraxgardens.com

A Wide Variety of Garden Produce, Herbs 
and Pumpkins

June-October

Pesticide & Chemical Free

BARNES COUNTY



30

Prairieside Gardens
MARY WAGAR

701-845-1399 
3925 Oakes Drive 
Valley City, ND 58072

Apples, Beans, Beets, Bell Peppers, Cabbage, 
Carrots, Cucumbers, Dill, Gourds, Cherries, 
Kohlrabi, Potatoes, Radishes, Raspberries, 
Strawberries, Swiss Chard, Tomatoes and 
Zucchini

June-October 
Monday-Saturday

Sells at Valley City Farmers Market

Valley City  
Monday & Thursday 
Farmers Market
NORMA VOLDAL

701-845-4303 
Rosebud Parking Lot (Monday) 
Pamida Parking Lot (Thursday) 
Valley City, ND 58072

Beans, Beets, Carrots, Corn, Jam, Jelly, Lettuce, 
Onions, Peas, Pickles, Potatoes, Pumpkins, 
Spinach, Squash, Tomatoes and Zucchini

Monday & Thursday: 4PM-6PM

Valley City Saturday 
Farmers Market
BECKY HUBER

701-924-8278  
Hinchberger Park 
6th Avenue & 2nd Street Northeast 
Valley City, ND 58072

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce, Baked 
Goods, Crafts, Jams, Jelly, Meat and Pickles

Mid June-October 
Saturday: Morning

Bayer Vegetable Farm
FRANCES JENNER

701-282-3822 or 701-799-8248 
612 19th Avenue Northwest 
West Fargo, ND 58078

fjbj@msn.com

Beans, Beets, Cabbage, Carrots, Cucumbers, 
Jams, Jelly, Melons, Onions, Peas, Peppers, 
Potatoes, Pumpkins, Rhubarb, Squash and 
Tomatoes

July-October 
Tuesday, Wednesday, Friday, 
Saturday & Sunday

Sells at Farmers Market & Beyond

Pesticide & Chemical Free

Enderlin Farmers Market
Enderlin, ND 58027 
Baxter Park (Monday) 
Fire Hall (Friday)

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

July-September 
Monday & Friday: 4PM-6PM

Fargo New Festival Market
DANIEL RUGRODEN

701-588-4316 
Three different locations, phone for details.

Aloe Vera Products, A Wide Variety of Fresh 
Produce, Breads, Cut Flowers, Flax Seed, 
Jams, Jellies, Perennials, Plants, Pickled 
Products, Teas and Wheat Products

July-October 
Monday, Wednesday & Friday: 3PM-6PM

CASS COUNTY



31

CASS COUNTY

Farmers Market & Beyond
ALLISON HAUSCHILD

701-433-5360 
500 13th Avenue West 
West Fargo, ND 58078

allison@wfparks.org 
www.wfparks.org/event/farmers-market-beyond

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce, Baked 
Goods, Crafts, Eggs, Fresh Flowers, Garlic, 
Herbs, Honey, Jams, Jellies, Maple Syrup 
and Soap

July 7-October 6 
Monday Thursday: 3:30PM-6:30PM

Gramps Produce
BOB WENZLOFF

701-799-5334 
951 5th Avenue West 
West Fargo, ND 58078

Apples, Beans, Carrots, Celery, Corn, Eggs, 
Kale, Kohlrabi, Okra, Onions, Peas, Peppers, 
Potatoes, Squash, Tomatoes and Zucchini

July-October 
8AM-8PM

Sells at Farmers Market & Beyond

Pesticide & Chemical Free

Great Plains Produce  
Assn’s Community  
Farmers Market
BILL ERBES

701-793-5532 
Call for Location 
Fargo, ND 58103

tropix@rrt.net

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce, Breads, 
Cookies, Jams, Jellies and Salsa

June-October 
Tuesday, Thursday & Saturday: 10AM-5PM

Prairie Roots Food Co-op
KAYE KIRSCH

701-446-8781 
1512 4th Avenue East 
West Fargo, ND 58078

info@prairie-roots.coop 
www.prairie-roots.coop

A Full Service Community-Owned Grocery 
Store Featuring Natural, Organic and Local 
Food.

Certified Organic, Pesticide & Chemical Free

Red River Market
MEGAN MYVDAL

701-331-1840 
Broadway & 2nd Avenue North 
Fargp, ND 55103

meganmyrdal@gmail.com 
www.redriver.market.com 
www.facebook.com/redrivermarket

July-October 
Saturday: 10AM-2PM

Rural Rugroden Roots
DANIEL RUGRODEN

701-588-4316 
120 Plum Tree Road 
Hickson, ND 58047

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

Sells at Fargo New Festival Market

Pesticide & Chemical Free

Solberg Farms
MARA SOLBERG

701-293-3988 
11680 36th Street South 
Horace, ND 58042

sefine@hotmail.com

Sells at Red River Market



32

The Northern Plains 
Farmers Market at West 
Acres
CHRIS HEATON

701-282-2222 
3902 13th Avenue South 
Fargo, ND 58103

themarket@westacres.com 
westacres.com/themarket

A Wide Variety of Regionally Produced 
Vegetables, Meats, Breads, Preserves, 
Honey and Baked Goods

June-October 
Tuesday, Thursday & Saturday: 10AM-5PM 

Yellowbird Organics
JADE LARSEN

406-471-3879 
2731 Cobblestone Ct. 
South Fargo, ND 58103

jadelarsen121@hotmail.com

Sells at Red River Market

Bill’s Produce
BILL RAHLF

701-769-2306 or 701-789-1117 
271 Grove Street 
Sutton, ND 58454

bnrahlf@ictc.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

July 15-October 
Friday: 10AM-12PM 
or Call For Appointments

Sells at the Griggs County Community 
Building at the Fairgrounds on Fridays

Fiddler’s Green Heirloom 
Produce
RON JOHNSON

701-676-2515 
10050 5th Street Northeast 
Binford, ND 58416

fiddlersgreenheritagefarm@yahoo.com 
www.facebook.com/
fiddlersgreenheirloomproduce

Maple Syrup, Jams & Jellies, Dill beans, 
Farm Fresh Eggs, Dried Beans, Ground 
Cherries, Honeyberries, Peas, Lettuces, Kale, 

Tomatillos, Green Chilies, Colored Tomatoes, 
Herbs, All Produce are Heirloom Varieties

Sells at Cooperstown Farmers Market

Cooperstown Farmers Market
BILL RAHLF

701-769-2306 or 701-789-1117 
Cooperstown, ND 58425

July-September 
Friday: 9AM-12PM

Marcia Hetland
701-797-2144 
11951 5th Street Southeast 
Cooperstown, ND 58425

Beans, Beets, Carrots, Gourds, Green 
Beans, Onions, Peas, Peppers, Potatoes, 
Pumpkins, Raspberries, Squash, 
Strawberries, Sweet Corn, Tomatoes and 
Watermelon

July-November 
Call Ahead

Sells at Valley City Farmers Market & Mar-
ketplace Foods

Pesticide & Chemical Free

Ellendale Farmers Market
Junction of Highways 281 & 11  
Ellendale, ND 58436

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce, Baked 
Goods, Jams and Jellies

June-September

GRIGGS COUNTY

DICKEY COUNTY

KIDDER COUNTY



33

GRIGGS COUNTY

DICKEY COUNTY

Dockter’s Produce
DARCY DOCKTER

701-269-5699 
118 Meadowlark Way North 
Dawson, ND 58428

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

June-March

Sells at Capital Farmers Market

Faith Farms
JOE & DAWN SUTHERLAND

701-327-8134 
3836 Highway 3 
Dawson, ND 58428

dawsonfaithfarmes@yahoo.com

Sells at Capital Farmers Market

Family Affair Gardens
PAMELA ANDERSON

701-475-2454 or 701-226-3293 
2033 38th Street Southeast 
Driscoll, ND 58532

anderson@bektel.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

July-April 
Tuesday & Thursday

Sells at Capital Farmers Market

Pesticide & Chemical Free

Marie’s Market
MARIE FISHER

701-475-2509 or 701-226-6078 
1871 31st Street Southeast 
Driscoll, ND 58532

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

July-November 
8AM-6PM

Sells at Capital Farmers Market

Pesticide & Chemical Free

Marvins Gardens
MARVIN & PAULETTE 
MITTLEIDER

701-426-2211 or 701-327-8288 
3955 41st Southeast 
Tappen, ND 58487

mgardens@bektel.com

Sells at Capital Farmers Market

Tappen Farmers Market
PETE MARTIN

701-327-4256 or 701-471-0337 
Tappen Softball Diamond 
3719 1st Street Northeast 
Tappen, ND 58487

pete.martin@kcschools.org

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

August-October 
Saturday: 9AM-1PM

KIDDER COUNTY



34

RANSOM COUNTY

Coteau Hills Farmers Market
SARAH JOY GAKLE

701-647-2316 
105 Main Avenue South 
Kulm, ND 58456

sarahjoy.gackle@gmail.com

Wide Variety of Garden Produce, Jams, 
Jellies, and Baked Goods

July-October 
1st & 3rd Tuesday: 3PM-6PM

County Line Meats
KRISTI WIRRENGA

701-685-2468 or 701-368-8181 
7981 55th Street Southeast 
Adrian, ND 58472

dkwirr@drtel.net

Beef, Eggs (Chicken and Duck), Goat and Lamb

Year-Round 
Monday-Saturday: 9AM-9PM

Sells at Jamestown Farmers Market

Natural none GMO & grain-free meats

Geinert Gardens
JOSHUA GEINERT

701-685-2493 
509 2nd Street 
Nortonville, ND 58454

joshuageinet@gmail.com

Sells at Jamestown Farmers Market

LaMoure Farmers Market
DENICE JOHNSON

701-541-7209 or 701-883-4380 
Junction of Highway 13 & Lake Road 
LaMoure, ND 58458

djohnson@drtel.net

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce, Baked 
Goods, Canned Goods, Crafts, Gourds, Jams, 
Jellies, Pumpkins and Soaps

July-November 
Monday & Thursday: 4PM-6PM

Rainbow Gardens
DENICE JOHNSON

701-883-4380 or 701-541-7209 
6801 County Road 63 
LaMoure, ND 58458

djohnson@drtel.net

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce, Canned 
Goods, Jams and jellies.

Year Round

Sells at LaMoure Farmers Market and on 
farm.

LAMOURE COUNTY



35

Chirping Tree Family Farm
RON AND CHERYL DUVALL

701-683-2381 or 701-799-3746 
13104 74th Street Southeast 
Lisbon, ND 58054

chirpingtreefarm@hotmail.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce, Lamb, 
Pork and Poultry

June-November 
Monday-Saturday: 10AM-6PM

Lisbon Farmers & 
Artisans Market
SHERRY LUNNEBORG

701-683-5680 
710 Main Street 
Lisbon, ND 58054

lisbonnd@drtel.net 
www.lisbonnd.com

Apples, Baked Goods, Beans, Bread, 
Corn, Eggs, Flowers, Garden Art, Heirloom 
Vegetables, Herbs, Onions, Peas, Potatoes, 
Squash and Tomatoes

July-September 
Monday & Thursday

RANSOM COUNTY

Bill Erbes Farm
WILLIAM ERBES

701-793-5532 
16998 County Road 8 
Colfax, ND 58018

tropix@rrt.net

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

June-October

Sells at West Acres Farmers Market

Damasa Organics
EDWARD GOERGER

701-640-0536 
15910 81st Street Southeast 
Wyndmere, ND 58081

damasameats@gmail.com

Grass-Fed Beef, Chicken and Pork

January-December 
Monday-Friday

Sells at Fargo New Festival Market

Red Barn & Berry Farm
KAREN GEHRIG

701-388-3589 
16305 57th Street Southeast 
Kindred, ND 58051

info@rbbf.com 
www.rbbf.com

U-pick Raspberries, Tomatoes, Garlic and 
Other Produce

On Farm Sales and occasionally at West 
Acres Farmers Market 

Stone Farms
CAROLYN STONE

701-274-8218 or 701-640-5162 
7495 166th Avenue Southeast 
Barney, ND 58008

sparkybillbar@hotmail.com

Beets, Carrots, Leeks, Onion, Peppers, 
Potatoes, Rhubarb, Squash, Sweet Corn, 
Tomatoes and Zucchini

May-October 
Call For Appointment

Sells at West Acres Farmers Market

Pesticide & Chemical Free

RICHLAND COUNTY

LAMOURE COUNTY



36

Twin Towns  
Gardeners’ Market
DARYL TRAEGER

701-210-0176 
Corner of 2nd Avenue & 8th Street North 
Wahpeton, ND 58075

daryl@twintownsmarket.org 
www.twintownsmarket.org

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

Baked Goods, Candy, Crafts, Eggs, Flowers, 
Honey, Jams, Jellies and Plants

July-September 
Thursday: 4PM-7PM

Arnie’s Acres
ARNIE FALK

701-252-8135 or 701-320-8135 
3024 88th Avenue Southeast 
Jamestown, ND 58401

arnie.falk@gmail.com

Beans, Beets, Broccoli, Cabbage, Cauliflower, 
Cucumbers, Eggplant, Gourds, Kohlrabi, 
Melons, Peas, Peppers, Potatoes, Pumpkins, 
Squash and Tomatoes

July-October 
Call For Availability

Sells at Jamestown Farmers Market

B’s Microfarm
AMY  BAILEY

701-269-1678 
314 1st Avenue North 
Courtenay, ND 58426

De Witt Farm
AMANDA AND TERTIUS DE WITT

701-206-0249 or 701-206-0249 
3265 89th Avenue Southeast 
Jamestown, ND 58401

Farm Fresh: Eggs (Year Round) A Wide 
Variety of Fresh Produce, Apples and Berries 
(July-First Frost) Various Homemade Bakery 
Items

Farmer’s Market Buying 
Club of Central ND
LINDSAY OSTLIE OR 
RACHEL BRAZIL

fmbccnd@gmail.com 
http://fmbccnd.weebly.com/

A Wide Variety of Produce (Including 
Certified Organic), Eggs, Bison, Artisan 
Breads & Baked Goods, Canned Goods

August-October 
Drop-offs Wednesday Evenings, 
6PM-Carrington Park, 
7PM-North Itch Greenhouse, New Rockford

Forager Farm
HANNAH & JONATHON MOSER

701-880-8223 or 701-368-1552 
4795 52nd Avenue Southeast 
Streeter, ND 58483

hannah@foragerfarm.com 
wwww.foragerfarm.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Vegetables and 
Sourdough Baked Goods

June-November-Produce 
Sourdough Bread-Year-round

We do not use synthetic fertilizers or 
pesticides, or any genetically modified seed.

STUTSMAN COUNTY

TRAILL COUNTY



37

STUTSMAN COUNTY

Jamestown Farmers 
Market Cooperative
THELMA TRECKER

701-251-1177 
212 3rd Avenue Northeast 
Civic Center Parking Lot 
Jamestown, ND 58401

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

July-October 
Wednesday: 5PM-7PM 
Saturday: 9AM-12PM

Ostlie’s Sunnyside Acres
LINDSAY & MIKE OSTLIE

701-285-3344 
6560 6th Street Southeast 
Carrington, ND 58421

ostlieacres@gmail.com 
www.ostlieacres.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce, Baked Goods, 
Canned Goods, Garlic, Haskaps and Hops

July-October

Sells through Farmers Market Buying Club 
of Central North Dakota

Trecker’s Produce
BILL & THELMA TRECKER

701-251-1177 or 701-269-3310 
604 5th Street Northwest 
Jamestown, ND 58401

Beans, Beets, Breads, Cabbage, Cucumbers, 
Gourds, Kohlrabi, Onions, Peas, Peppers, 
Potatoes, Pumpkins, Raspberries, Squash 
and Tomatoes

July-October 
Wednesday and Saturday

Sells at Jamestown Farmers Market

Pesticide & Chemical Free

Hatton Farmers Market 
Downtown Hatton 
Hatton, ND 58240

July-September 
Saturday: 8AM-12PM

Heart and Soil Farm
AMBER LOCKHART

701-636-2029 
PO Box 191 
Grandin, ND 58038

info@heartandsoilfarm.com 
www.heartandsoilfarm.com

A Wide Variety of Fresh Produce

June-November

Sells at Town Square Farmers Market, Red 
River Market & Amazing Grains Food Co-op

Pesticide & Chemical Free

Sustainable farming practices

TRAILL COUNTY



38

Quick Lists
COMMUNITY-SUPPORTED AGRICULTURE (CSAs)

4 Seasons CSA 8

Bill Erbes Farm 35

Bountiful Harvest CSA 23

Chirping Tree Family Farm 35

County Line Meats 34

Creekside Farmstand  26

Diane’s Home Creations 26

Dockter’s Produce 33

Forager Farm 36

Glimpse of the Prairie 23

Heart and Soil Farm 37

Heart of Hearts, Inc. 12

Hill View Organic Farm 26

Llama Trax Gardens 29

Marie’s Market 33

Mr. & Mrs. G’s Berry Patch 19

Munsch’s Munchies 24

North Star Farms 13

Proverbs 31 Farm/Prairie Fire 
Soapworks & Fiber 21

Rainbow Gardens 34

Roving Donkey Farm 24

Rustic Acres 20

Slavic Heritage Farm 19

The Double Batch 19

Thorson Produce 24



39

COMMUNITY-SUPPORTED AGRICULTURE (CSAs)

FRUITFARMERS MARKETS
Anamoose Market in the Park 10

BisMarket 22

Bottineau Farmers Market 9

Bowdon Farmers Market 21

Cando Farmers Market 20

Capital Farmers Market 23

Cavalier Farmers Market 18

Cooperstown Farmers Market 32

Coteau Hills Farmers Market 34

Devils Lake 
Community Market 19

Ellendale Farmers Market 32

Enderlin Farmers Market 30

Fargo New Festival Market 30

Farmers Market and Beyond 31

Farmers Market Buying Club of 
Central ND 36

Garrison Farmers Market 11

Grafton Farmers Market 21

Great Plains Produce Assn’s 
Community Farmers Market 31

Hatton Farmers Market 37

Jamestown Farmers 
Market Cooperative 37

Lake Region Farmers Market 19

LaMoure Farmers Market 34

Langdon Farmers Market 16

Lewis and Clark  
Farmers Market 11

Lisbon Farmers  
& Artisans Market 35

Long Solider Farmers Market 28

Mandan Farmers Market 26

McClusky Farmers Market 12

Minot Farmers Market 13

North Prairie Farmers Market, 
Kenmare 13

North Prairie Farmers Market, 
Minot 13

Park River  
Farmers Market 21

Powers Lake  
Farmers Market 9

Rolette Farmers Market 20

Rolla Farmers Market 20

Roughrider Home  
Growers Assoc. 28

Rugby Farmers Market 19

Sakakawee Farmers Market 25

Sheyenne Farmers Market 16

Tappen Farmers Market 33

The Northern Plains Farmers 
Market at West Acres 32

Town Square Farmers Market 17

Twin Towns  
Gardeners’ Market 36

Urban Harvest 24

Valley City Monday &  
Thursday Farmers Market 30

Valley City Saturday  
Farmers Market 30

Walhalla Area  
Farmers Market 18

Watford Market 10

Williston Downtowners 
Farmers Market 14



40

ON-FARM SALES
Aspen Hills Farm 8

Bayer Vegetable Farm 30

Bellevue Gardens 17

Bill’s Produce 32

Brenda Zinke 19

Carlson Greenhouse & Gardens 24

Charlotte’s Homemade Lefse 19

Chirping Tree Family Farm 35

County Line Meats 34

Creekside Farmstand  26

Crocus View Pumpkin Patch 20

Cutbank Creek Produce 10

Damasa Organics 35

DeWitt Farm 36

Diane’s Home Creations 26

Dockter’s Produce 33

Family Affair Gardens 33

Fiddler’s Green  
Heirloom Produce 32

gardendwellers Farm 15

Gramps Produce 31

Haff Apiaries LLC 26

Heart and Soil Farm 37

Heart of Hearts, Inc. 12

Hidden Treasures Greenhouse 20

Hope Four the Harvest 13

Krieger Farms! 25

Lakeside Garden 20

Long Soldier Farmers Market, 
Native Gardens Coalition Farmers 
Market 28

Marcia Hetland 32

Marie’s Market 33

Monson Gardens 16

Mr. & Mrs. G’s Berry Patch 19

Mrs. Wellman’s Homemade 
Juneberry Pies 18

Native Gardens 28

Nowatzki Farm Produce 16

Ostlie’s Sunnyside Acres 37

Pekin Iris Patch 18

Prairie Seed Garlic 12

Prairieside Gardens 30

Proverbs 31 Farm/Prairie Fire 
Soapworks & Fiber 21

Rainbow Gardens 34

Red Barn & Berry Farm 35

Roving Donkey Farm 24

Ruso Ranch 11

Rustic Acres 20

Skyline Ranch Produce 27

Slavic Heritage Farm 19

Steele Family Bison 16

Stone Farms 35

Thorson Produce 24

Trecker’s Produce 37

West Organics 17

Wold’s Prairie Produce 9

Woodward Farm, LLC 21



41

ON-FARM SALES ROADSIDE STANDS
Berg Produce 21

Brenda Zinke 19

Charlotte’s Homemade Lefse 19

Chirping Tree Family Farm 35

Creekside Farmstand 26

Dakota Girl Gardens 17

Gramps Produce 31

Hope Four the Harvest 13

Long Soldier Farmers Market, 
Native Gardens Coalition Farmers 
Market 28

Monson Gardens 16

Slavic Heritage Farm 19

Brenda Zinke 19

Chirping Tree Family Farm 35

Creekside Farmstand  26

Crocus View Pumpkin Patch 20

Cutbank Creek Produce 10

Hidden Treasures Greenhouse 20

Lakeside Garden 20

Mr. & Mrs. G’s Berry Patch 16

Nowatzki Farm Produce 16

Red Barn & Berry Farm 35

Skyline Ranch Produce 27

U-PICKS



42

Aspen Hills Farm 8

Berg Produce 21

Chirping Tree Family Farm 35

Cutbank Creek Produce 10

DayDreams 23

Farm Fresh Gardens 23

FARMtastic Heritage Foods Hub 10

Forager Farm 36

gardendwellers Farm 15

Glimpse of the Prairie 23

Heart and Soil Farm 37

Lakeside Garden 20

Marcia Hetland 32

Mr. & Mrs. G’s Berry Patch 19

Nowatzki Farm Produce 16

Ostlie’s Sunnyside Acres 37

Slavic Heritage Farm 19

Stone Farms 35

Teen’s Produce 16

Woodward Farm, LLC 21

WHOLESALE



43

IndexWHOLESALE

Symbols
4 Seasons CSA   8

A
Anamoose Market in the Park   10

Anderson Farm   21

Arnie’s Acres   36

Aspen Hills Farm   8

B
Barnhardt’s Bushels   26

Barth Produce   22

Battle Creek Farms   28

Bayer Vegetable Farm   30

Becky’s Plants & Flowers   29

Bellevue Gardens   17

Berg Produce   21

Berry Acres   12

Bill Erbes Farm   35

Bill’s Produce   32

BisMarket   22

Bottineau Farmers Market   9

Bountiful Harvest CSA   23

Bowdon Farmers Market   21

Brenda Zinke   19

B’s Microfarm   36

C
Cando Farmers Market   20

Cannonball River Greenhouses   28

Capital Farmers Market   23

Carlson Greenhouse & Gardens   24

Cavalier Farmers Market   18

Charlotte’s Homemade Lefse   19

Chirping Tree Family Farm   35

Circle A Farm   11

Cooperstown Farmers Market   32

Coteau Hills Farmers Market   34

County Line Meats   34

Creekside Farmstand   26

Crocus View Pumpkin Patch   20

Crosby Farmers Market   9

Cutbank Creek Produce   10

D
Dakota Girl Gardens   17

Damasa Organics   35

DayDreams   23

Devils Lake 
Community Market   19

DeWitt Farm   36

Diane’s Home Creations   26

Dockter’s Produce   33

E
Ellendale Farmers Market   32

Enderlin Farmers Market   30

F
Faith Farms   33

Family Affair Gardens   33



44

INDEX
Fargo New Festival Market   30

Farmers Market & Beyond   31

Farmer’s Market Buying Club of 
Central ND   36

Farm Fresh Gardens   23

FARMtastic Heritage Foods Hub   10

Fiddler’s Green 
Heirloom Produce   32

Forager Farm   36

G
gardendwellers FARM   15

Garden Girls Canning   23

Garrison Farmers Market   11

Geinert Gardens   34

Glimpse of the Prairie   23

Grabinger Farms   23

Grafton Farmer’s Market   21

Gramps Produce   31

Great Plains Produce  
Assn’s Community  
Farmers Market   31

H
Haff Apiaries LLC   26

Happy Landing Farm   12

Hatton Farmers Market   37

Heart and Soil Farm   37

Heart of Hearts, Inc.   12

Heirloom Gardens   23

Hidden Treasures Greenhouse   20

Hilltop Farm   13

Hill View Organic Farm   26

Hope Four the Harvest   13

J
Jamestown Farmers 
Market Cooperative   37

Jones Homegrowns   11

K
Krieger Farms!   25

L
Lake Region Farmers Market   19

Lakeside Garden   20

LaMoure Farmers Market   34

Langdon Farmers Market   16

Lewis and Clark  
Farmers Market   11

Lisbon Farmers & 
Artisans Market   35

Llama Trax Gardens   29

Long Soldier Farmers Market   28

Longview Market   17

M
Mandan Farmers Market   26

Marcia Hetland   32

Marie’s Market   33

Marvins Gardens   33

McClusky Farmers Market   12

Meadowlark Granary   9

Minot Farmers Market   13

Monson Gardens   16

Mr. & Mrs. G’s Berry Patch   19

Mrs. Wellman’s  
Homemade Juneberry Pies   18

Munsch’s Munchies   24



45

INDEX

N
Native Gardens   28

North Prairie Farmers Market, 
Kenmare   13

North Prairie Farmers Market, 
Minot   13

North Star Farms   13

Nowatzki Farm Produce   16

O
Ostlie’s Sunnyside Acres   37

P
Park River Farmers Market   21

Pekin Iris Patch   18

Phyllis Helm   12

Powers Lake Farmers Market   9

Prairie Roots Food Co-op   31

Prairie Rose 
Greenhouse Nursery   25

Prairie Seed Garlic   12

Prairieside Gardens   30

Prairiewood Gardens   13

Proverbs 31 Farm/Prairie Fire 
Soapworks & Fiber   21

R
Rainbow Gardens   34

Red Barn & Berry Farm   35

Red River Market   31

Rolette  
Farmers Market   20

Rolla Farmers Market   20

Roughrider Home 
Growers Association   28

Roving Donkey Farm   24

Rugby Farmers Market   19

Rural Rugroden Roots   31

Ruso Ranch   11

Rustic Acres   20

S
Sakakawea Farmers Market   25

Sheyenne Farmers Market   16

Skyline Ranch Produce   27

Slavic Heritage Farm   19

Solberg Farms   31

Steele Family Bison   16

Stone Farms   35

T
Tappen Farmers Market   33

Teen’s Produce   16

The Bread Lady 
& Bonnie’s Back 5   28

The Double Batch   19

The Northern Plains Farmers 
Market at West Acres   32

The Root Sellers   26

Thorson Produce   24

TJO Bees   27

Town Square 
Farmers Market   17

Trecker’s Produce   37

Twin Towns  
Gardeners’ Market   36

U
Urban Harvest   24



NOTES

V
Valley City  
Monday & Thursday 
Farmers Market   30

Valley City Saturday Farmers 
Market   30

Vegetables, Indeed!   24

Velo Gardens   14

W
Walhalla Area 
Farmers Market   18

Watford Market   10

West Organics   17

Westside Gardens   9

Wiese Acres   24

Williston Downtowners Farmers 
Market   14

Wold’s Prairie Produce   9

Woodward Farm, LLC 21

Y
Yellowbird Organics  32

INDEX



NOTES



NOTES



Hunger Free North Dakota 
Garden Project
The North Dakota Department of Agriculture (NDDA) has partnered 
with the Great Plains Food Bank and a number of other organizations 
to help increase the availability of fresh produce across the state. In 
six years, the program has recorded over 1,400,000 lbs. of donations.

You can help in this endeavor! Plant an extra row or acre to donate 
to a participating organization in your community. Every bit helps in 
achieving our annual goal of distributing 250,000 lbs. of fresh produce  
to local food pantries, shelters and other charitable organizations across 
the state.

To find out where you can donate your fresh produce, visit 
www.nd.gov/ndda.

For more information, contact Jamie Good at 701-328-2659 or email 
jgood@nd.gov.



NORTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
600 East Boulevard Avenue, Dept. 602 
Bismarck, ND 58505 
EMAIL: ndda@nd.gov 
PHONE: 701-328-2231 OR 1-800-242-7535


